Spring 2021-2022 TCE Report C1665-001 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 8
Invited 14
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 0 0.0%
Junior 0 0.0%
Senior 0 0.0%
Graduate 8 100.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 7 77.8%
Is an elective 1 11.1%
Covers a topic | am interested in 1 11.1%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 8

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 0 0.0%
A 8 100.0%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 1 12.5%
3 -4 hours 0 0.0%
5 -7 hours 5 62.5%
8 - 10 hours 1 12.5%
11 - 15 hours 1 12.5%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department (Communication | College (Communication and
and Information Studies) Information)

Course

Question = B = B = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 8 45 1.4 475 4.3 1.0 2897 43 0.9
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5%
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Course Specific Questions

Department (Communication

College (Communication and

: Course and Information Studies) Information)
Question
Response Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation
The course was well organized. 8 4.5 1.4 479 4.4 0.9 2903 4.4 0.9
Clasg meetings contributed to my 8 45 14 462 43 10 2768 43 10
learning of the course content.
Grading in the course was fair. 8 4.5 1.4 477 4.4 1.0 2896 4.4 0.9
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,
papers, homework, projects) 8 4.5 1.4 475 4.4 0.9 2893 4.5 0.8
reflected course material.
| understand how the final grade 8 45 1.4 479 45 0.8 2893 45 0.7
will be calculated in the course.

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5% || Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

| really enjoyed the continuous recaps of prior material. It really helped to pull everything together in a cohesive manner that allowed
for real learning and the development of critical thinking skills.

The structure and organization of the course was clear. Assignments were always clearly explained and mapped onto the
information being covered within the course.

Dr. Lane's enthusiasm for the material was honestly most helpful. | also loved the review at the beginning of class— it helped make
sure | was remembering things from the beginning of the semester and connecting previous course content to what we were going
over in class. | also really liked that the final paper was scaffolded so although there was a lot of material in the class, it never felt
overwhelming or anything. It was really clear how everything we did in class would be helpful in the future.

| also really loved when Dr. Lane would give us suggestions for how to teach the material to undergrads v. grad students. | felt like
we were not only learning the material well, but also getting "free advice" for when we will be teaching this kind of class

Having the slides during and after each class, the completeness of the materials provided, flexibility and support of instructor

The review of previous course material in each class before learning new material is so helpful.

Everything is this class! | cannot tell how much | love this class. | hope that | can have this class earlier.

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Honestly nothing. | normally have opinions on things to change but this class was super well organized, | learned a lot, and was
never stressed to the point of panic. Dr. Lane took a class that a lot of people were anxious about and made it fun and not scary.

There was a learning curve on where the files were (handouts vs slides vs other info) but once that was over, it has been smooth
sailing.

None
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|
Overall Instructor Score
The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department (Communication
and Information Studies)

Standard
Deviation

Course

Question
Response

Count

Standard Response

Mean Mean

Deviation Count

The instructor provided quality

teaching. 8 45

1.4 472 4.5 0.8

College (Communication and
Information)

Standard
Deviation

Response
Count

3054 4.4 0.9

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department (Communication
and Information Studies)

Question
Standard

Deviation

Response
Count

Standard Response

Mean Deviation Count

Mean

College (Communication and
Information)

Standard
Deviation

Response

Count Mean

The instructor was prepared for 8 45 14 474 46 0.7 3055 45 08
class.

The instructor presented material 8 4.4 14 480 4.4 0.8 3091 43 0.9
clearly.

The instructor responded to

questions in a manner that aided 8 4.5 1.4 472 4.5 0.8 3033 4.5 0.9
my understanding of the material.

The mstruc.tor provided material at 8 4.4 14 476 45 08 3060 4.4 0.9
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students 8 45 14 477 4.7 0.6 3062 46 0.7
with respect.

The instructor asked questions

that stimulated deep consideration 8 4.4 1.4 470 4.4 0.9 3039 4.4 0.9
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class. 2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5% || Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 1 12.5%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 6 75.0%

3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided | 4. The instructor provided material at an appropriate pace.

my understanding of the material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5% || Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 1 12.5%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 6 75.0%

5. The instructor treated students with respect. 6. The instructor asked questions that stimulated deep
consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5% || Strongly Disagree 1 1 12.5%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 1 12.5%
Strongly Agree 5 7 87.5% || Strongly Agree 5 6 75.0%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

The instructor was extremely helpful in class and especially out of class, being available for students throughout the week. Even
though the class was relatively small the extra, out of class, was extremely helpful and important to my grasping of the subject
matter.

Derek is an amazing human! He made time for any student who needed help. He sat down with me via Zoom several times for
hours to assist me with my project and ensure | understood the content.

Oh my goodness— everything! His enthusiasm and dedication made me excited to come to class each week and made me leave in
a better mood than | had come in with. This was my favorite class I've taken at UK so far.

| also loved how he answered questions. If | asked a question he didn't know the answer to he would find the answer and then
send me an email with the answer, where he found it, and another way the answer relates to material. For someone who likes
asking questions, having Dr. Lane as a professor was like a dream come true.

Itis CLEAR he wants his students to succeed. | hope | can be a third of the instructor he is one day. He really goes above and
beyond to support his students.

Knowledge, enthusiasm, flexibility

Dr. Lane is truly the most responsive professor I've ever had in my graduate career. It is clear he wants all of his students to be
successful and is always willing to meet to explain material or answer questions.

Dr. Lane is always friendly and patient with his students. | appreciate his help and smiles during the whole semester. He is the
most helpful, intelligent, and friendly instructor that | have ever met! | am grateful to have his class this semester.

Dr. Lane does an excellent job at making students feel competent and comfortable enough to engage with the course material and
creates an environment that allows students to fail and learn.

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Absolutely nothing. He is wonderful.

Have him take more breaths during class — he gets very excited about this topic (which is great)
None
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